USPTO

7/20/2010 9:56:00 PM PAGE

4/007

Fax Server

TO: GRACE HAN STANTON COMPANY: 1201 THIRD AVENUE SUITE 4800

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT Electronic Version v1.1 07/15/2010 900167098 Stylesheet Version v1.1 **NEW ASSIGNMENT** SUBMISSION TYPE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **CONVEYING PARTY DATA** Formerly **Execution Date Entity Type** Name LIMITED LIABILITY 07/02/2010 Ocusale, L.L.C. COMPANY: KANSAS RECEIVING PARTY DATA Christopher Johnson Neme: Street Address: 512 West Bertrend Avenue St. Mery's City: State/Country: KANSAS 66536 Postal Code: INDIVIDUAL: U.S.A. Entity Type: Name: Kenneth G. Mouts 512 West Bertrand Avenue Street Address: City: St. Mary's KANSAS State/Country: Postal Code: 66536 INDIVIDUAL: U.S.A. Entity Type: Name: Nicholas Moats Street Address: 512 West Bertrand Avenue City: St. Mary's KANBAS State/Country: 66536 Postal Code: INDIVIDUAL: U.S.A. Entity Type: Name: Thomas Hoffman Street Address: 512 West Berlrand Avenue City: St. Mary's State/Country: KANSA\$

USPTO

7/20/2010 9:56:00 PM PAGE 5/007 Fax Server

TO: GRACE HAN STANTON COMPANY: 1201 THIRD AVENUE SUITE 4800

Postal Code: 8653 Entity Type: INDI	8 VIDUAL: U.S.A.				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	2947974	SAFE-MART			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Correspondence will be sen Phone: Email: . Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(206)359-9000 be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 208-359-8000 pctrademarks@peridinscole.com crace Han Stanton 1201 Third Avenue Suite 4800 Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-3099				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		82720-4002.0000,GX68			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Grace Han Stanton			
Signature:		/Grace Han Stanton/			
Date:		07/15/2010			
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment SAFE-MART - Ocusafe to members#psge1.tif source=Assignment SAFE-MART - Ocusafe to members#psge2.tif					

TRADEMARK REEL: 004245 FRAME: 0533 07/23/2010 11:55 FAX USPTO PERKINS COIE SEAFAX 7/20/2010 9:56:00 PM PAGE

E 6/007

Fax Server

☑ 004

TO:GRACE HAN STANTON COMPANY:1201 THIRD AVENUE SUITE 4800

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Assignment made this and day of ______, 2010, by Ocusafe, L.L.C., d/b/a SafeMart, a Kansas limited liability company having its principal place of business at 512 West Bertrand Avenue, St. Mary's, Kansas 66536 (hereinafter "Assignor") to Christopher Johnson, Kenneth G. Moats, Nicholas Moats, and Thomas Hoffman, as tenants-in-common (hereinafter the "Assignees").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and is using the service mark SAFE-MART for providing intrusion alarms and parts thereof for homes and businesses.

WHEREAS, Assignor has filed a service mark application with the United States Patent and Trademark Office for registration of SAFE-MART for the enumerated services, which application was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 23, 2004, assigned Serial No. 78/406961 and approved and registered under Registration No. 2,947,874 on May 10, 2005 (the "Federal Registration").

WHEREAS, Assignees are desirous of acquiring all of the right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the subject Mark, the Federal Registration and any renewals that may be granted thereon, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and Assignor is willing to transfer all of its right, title and interest in and to the subject service mark, the Federal Registration and any renewals that may be granted thereon, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the subject service mark, to Assignees;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, transfer and assign to Assignees, and their successors and assigns, all of the right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the service mark SAFE-MART, the Federal Registration, and any renewals that may be granted on the Federal Registration, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this instrument on the year and date first above written.

OCUSAFE, L.L.C.

Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004245 FRAME: 0534 07/23/2010 11:55 FAX USPTO PERKINS COIE SEAFAX 7/20/2010 9:56:00 PM PAGE

7/007

Fax Server

2005

TO: GRACE HAN STANTON COMPANY: 1201 THIRD AVENUE SUITE 4800

STATE OF	<u>Missouri</u>))
COUNTY OF	JACKSON)	SS.

On this And day of ________, 2010, before me the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said county and state, came CHRISTOPHED SHANSON, of OCUSAFE, L.L.C., a limited liability company organized under the laws of Kansas, who is personally known to me to be the same person who executed as such officer the foregoing Assignment and duly acknowledged the execution of the same to be for and on behalf and as the act and deed of said corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal, the day and year last above written.

Notary Publi

My Commission Expires:

NOTERY Public - NOTERY SEAL STATE OF MISSOURI

JACKSON COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 14, 2010
Commission # 06539973